NEBRASKA SERIOUS INJURY & LINE-OF-DUTY DEATH RESPONSE TEAM (RESPONSE TEAM)

II. Borrower and Equipment In 1. Contact Name	Telephone No
Borrower Org.	E-mail
Street Address	City, State, Zip
2. Loan Period: From:	То:
	17. W.T.
3. Equipment description:	Assistance
	Accusting
1	
2.	255/2011 2 V 256/2011
3	
4	E A COMMAN
5	
=	
5	
5. 6. 7. 8.	
5. 6. 7.	
5. 6. 7. 8.	
5	
5	Nebraska N
5	

5. Cost. The Equipment is loaned on a cost recovery basis at

III. Borrower Responsibilities

A. INSURANCE

The Borrower is responsible for the full cost of repair or replacement of any or all of the Equipment that is damaged, lost, confiscated, or stolen from the time Borrower assumes custody until it is returned to the response team.

B. USE/DISCLAIMER

The Borrower shall be responsible for the proper use, transportation and storage of the Equipment. The Borrower accepts responsibility for operating the Equipment at its sole risk.

C. DELIVERY AND RETURN OF EQUIPMENT

The Borrower shall be responsible for the safe packaging, proper shipping and receiving of the Equipment. Original delivery and return transportation costs shall be paid by the Borrower. These expenses shall include all shipping costs to and from Borrower including shipping and transit insurance. The Equipment shall be returned by the date specified in Part I.

The Equipment shall be returned to: Nebraska Serious Injury & Line-Of-Duty Death Response Team 109 W. 11th Wood River, NE 68883

In the event response team has to make arrangements for the return of the Equipment, the Borrower shall be responsible for all costs incurred by the response team.

D. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR

Equipment shall be returned to the response team in as good a condition (or better) as when received by the Borrower. In order to confirm that the Equipment not damaged upon return to the response team, at the response team's request, the Equipment shall be inspected by both parties. The cost of any necessary parts or repairs is solely the responsibility of the Borrower.

E. COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS

Borrower shall comply with all country, federal, state, county, and municipal laws, ordinances, and regulations, if any, applicable to the transportation and use of the Equipment.

F. INDEMNIFICATION

In consideration for the Equipment loan, the Borrower agrees to indemnify, defend and hold the response team harmless from any and all damages, losses, claims, causes of actions, expenses and liability of any nature whatsoever associated with its use of the Equipment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date set forth below.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE FOR AUTHORIZED UCAR/NCAR DIVISION BORROWER REPRESENTATIVE

Borrower	
DATE	
Response team member	
DATE	
****************************	***
Response team member receiving returned items	
DATE	